Share Warrant Price shall be payable to the Company at the time of allotment of the

Warrants, and the balance 75% (Seventy Five percent) of the Per Share Warrant

Price shall be payable to the Company at the time of issue and allotment of the equity

shares upon exercise of the option attached to the relevant Warrant.

iii.  Number of investors; There are 3 (Three) investors to whom Warrants are being allotted and there are 44 (Forty

Four) investors to whom, equity shares are being issued.

iv.  In case of

convertibles -

intimation on

conversion of

securities or on lapse

of the tenure of the

instrument;

Each of the Warrants is exercised with 1 (One) Equity Share having face value of ₹10/-

(Rupees Ten only) each. The tenor of the Warrants is 18 months from the date of

allotment. The Warrants shall be convertible in one or more tranches.

v.  Any cancellation or

termination of

proposal for issuance

of securities

Including reasons

thereof

Not applicable

Annexure C – Outcome of Subscription

Investor Pre-Issue shareholding Post-issue shareholding

Post allotment of Equity

Shares

Post conversion of Warrants

into Equity Shares

No. % No. % No. %

TS Lokesh Krisna 4,81,250 1.99% 4,81,250 1.85% 7,31,250 2.77%

Akshayarini R S 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 25,000 0.09%

Samir Arvind Thakker 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1,00,000 0.38%

Rachna Atul Mehta 400 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 21,200 0.08%

SB Opportunities Fund I 0 0.00% 41,600 0.16% 41,600 0.16%

Suresh Amritlal Gandhi 5000 0.02% 67,400 0.26% 67,400 0.26%

Ashit Mahendra Mehta 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Steptrade Revolution Fund 0 0.00% 31,200 0.12% 31,200 0.12%

Anil Raika Family Trust 0 0.00% 52,000 0.20% 52,000 0.20%

Rishabh Bhatia 0 0.00% 1,86,600 0.72% 1,86,600 0.71%

8 Square Capital 0 0.00% 41,600 0.16% 41,600 0.16%

Shah Purvesh M 0 0.00% 49,600 0.19% 49,600 0.19%

Alpa Dhakan NRE account 0 0.00%   120,200  0.46% 1,20,200 0.46%

Alpa Dhakan NRO account  0 0.00%   45,600 0.17% 45,600 0.17%

Ranjanben Talakshi Vora 0 0.00% 1,00,000 0.38% 1,00,000 0.38%

Harshil Chetan Cholera 0 0.00% 41,600 0.16% 41,600 0.16%

Amar Innovations 0 0.00% 52,000 0.20% 52,000 0.20%

Sumit Jayantilal Gala 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Kashmira Divyang Shah 4800 0.02% 1,08,600 0.42% 1,08,600 0.41%

4R Investments Private

Limited

0 0.00% 52,000
0.20%

52,000
0.20%

Mitesh Natvarlal Shah 400 0.00% 10,800 0.04% 10,800 0.04%

Radhika Bajaj 0 0.00% 10,400 0.04% 10,400 0.04%

Smiti Agrawal 4000 0.02% 14,400 0.06% 14,400 0.05%

Suresh Chandra Lahoti 0 0.00% 10,400 0.04% 10,400 0.04%

Suresh Chandra Lahoti 0 0.00% 10,400 0.04% 10,400 0.04%

Shaili Sudhir Bheda 1800 0.01% 22,600 0.09% 22,600 0.09%

Vignesh S Bheda 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Dilip K Shetty 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Vivira Investment and

Trading Pvt Ltd

0 0.00% 41,600
0.16%

41,600
0.16%

Hemali Rohit Gada 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Sapna Agarwal 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Sachin Amrit Nahar 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Priti Mehul Gandhi 0 0.00% 15,600 0.06% 15,600 0.06%

Second Theory Capital 0 0.00% 83,000 0.32% 83,000 0.31%

Sanjay Natverlal Shah +

Shah Nandita Sanjay

(Joint)

0

0.00%

62,400 0.24%

62,400 0.24%

Ketan Chhotalal Sheth 0 0.00% 1,03,800 0.40% 1,03,800 0.39%

Hansa Deepak Chheda 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Sandhya Anil Dedhia 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Shilpa Sanjay Shah 0 0.00% 26,000 0.10% 26,000 0.10%

Ravi Devji Karani (HUF) 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Praveen Govindji Maru

HUF

0 0.00% 20,800
0.08%

20,800
0.08%

Ketan Lalchand Gandhi 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Orbit Financial Capital 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Chari Family Trust 0 0.00% 20,800 0.08% 20,800 0.08%

Reena Sehgal Kapoor 0 0.00% 42,400 0.16% 42,400 0.16%

Saket Agarwal 0 0.00% 63,600 0.24% 63,600 0.24%

Kataria Realty LLP 20,200 0.08% 41,400 0.16% 41,400 0.16%

Nirmal Kishore Jain 0 0.00% 16,000 0.06% 16,000 0.06%

Total 5,17,850 2.15% 23,58,450 9.08% 27,33,450 10.37%

		2025-11-21T20:26:02+0530
	ANIL PRASAD SAHOO

		2025-11-21T20:26:22+0530
	ANIL PRASAD SAHOO